As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 265

26

Speaker Rosenberger, Representatives Hood, Scherer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Roger Fausnaugh on receiving the Loyal Order of Moose Pilgrim Degree of Merit.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Roger	2
Fausnaugh on being presented with the Pilgrim Degree of Merit by	3
the Loyal Order of Moose; and	4
WHEREAS, This is an important distinction, and	5
congratulations are certainly in order. Roger Fausnaugh has been	6
staunchly affiliated with Waverly Lodge 2263, Loyal Order of	7
Moose, and his fellow members hold him in high esteem for his	8
exceptional dedication. As the recipient of the highest honor that	9
can be given to a member of the order, he can take pride in	10
knowing that his group's success can be largely attributable to	11
his own conscientious support and participation; and	12
WHEREAS, Roger Fausnaugh is a remarkable individual, for he	13
has demonstrated an unwavering dedication to upholding the	14
noteworthy ideals of the Loyal Order of the Moose. Through his	15
involvement with this admirable fraternal organization, he has	16
established himself as an outstanding member through his unique	17
talents and leadership ability, and we applaud him on his	18
tremendous efforts; and	19
WHEREAS, Willingly giving of his time, energy, and	20
abilities, Roger Fausnaugh has striven to better the world around	21
him, and through his generous contributions, he has earned the	22
respect and esteem of the entire community. We are certain that in	23
the years to come, he will continue to demonstrate the same	24
unwavering commitment to excellence for which he has become known.	2.5

and he is truly deserving of high praise; therefore be it

H. R. No. 265 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 28
this Resolution, commend Roger Fausnaugh on his recent accolade	29
and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	r 30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Roger	32
Fausnaugh.	33